3-	20		0/
----	----	--	----

04-05-2001

PATENTS ONLY		_	PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE COM			ID TRADEMARKS	
	ישנסה וושוו שווצו פוווה שוווס בושנו וסנסס זוו			
Please rec	101669203		9793/047 copy thereof.	
1 10000 7000			Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
Name of Party(les) conveying an interest:		Name and	Address of Party(les) receiving an interest.	
Mauro Ferrari Derek Hansford	Ne	me:	The Regents of the University of California	
Tejal Ashwin Desai	lnt l	emai Addres		
, .,		eet Address:		
		y:	Oakland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		ate/Zip:	California/94607-5200	
l U	Yes ⊠ No			
	Ac	ditional nam	e(s) and addresses attached?	
			☐ Yes 🛛 No	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ Chan	ge of Name Ot	her:		
Z rosignition	go or rianno			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merg	er			
Execution Date: October 23, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	Additional chast at	acheda 🗀 V	ac 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). /	TUUIUUIIAI SIIEEL ALI	awieur 🔝 T	es M 140	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	e execution	date of the application is:	
	Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.	(s) 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	
09/528,277			6	

			The same and the same control of the same and the same an	
Additiona	il numbers attache	i? ☐ Yes 🏻	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond			oplications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			The same of the sa	
LAWRENCE A. STEWARD	7 .	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIO				
ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE	2425		ed to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204	Ţ	23-1925		
(317) 636-0886		☑ Bloose	charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
	8.		ment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
\ <u> </u>	O NOT USE THIS		11011 to Bopool / 1000dill 140. 20-1020.	
/04/2001 DBYRNE 00000081 09528277 \		-		
FC:581 40.00 OP				
1				
/				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
	1/2 MI /2	Huras		
Lawrence A. Steward	[MU V]	www.	March 16, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four				

Rev. Oct-97

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. B01-030-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Mauro Ferrari

2. Derek Hansford

3. Tejal Ashwin Desai

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B01-030-1 entitled:

IMPLANTABL	E ANALYTE SENSOR	
or which is foun	d in	
(a)U.S.	provisional application filed he	erewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b)U.S.	patent application filed herewi	th and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c) <u>X</u> U.S.	application serial no. 09/528,2	277, filed on March 17, 2000
(d)U.S.	Patent No.:	, issued
Patent to be obta extension, conve	nined for said invention by the ersion to 35 USC 111(a) or so	untry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, ubstitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said and Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
	hereby covenants that no assig ch would conflict with this ass	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ignment;
facts and docum accessible to AS and will prompt affidavits require Patent and said attorney of record	ents relating to said invention SIGNOR and will testify as to ly execute and deliver to ASS d to apply for, obtain, maintagequivalents thereof which ma	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto IGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or ain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters y be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the number of the purpose of the purpose of the purpose of the purpose of the purpose.
	_	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the reof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this	October, 2000	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2000	
dov of	2000	

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. B01-030-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Mauro Ferrari

2. Derek Hansford

3. Tejal Ashwin Desai

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B01-030-1 entitled:

IMPLANTABLE ANALYTE SENSOR

IVII EMVIMBEE MAKETT	L BLIGOR	
or which is found in		
(a)U.S. provisional a	application filed herev	with and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b)U.S. patent applied	cation filed herewith a	and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application	serial no. <u>09/528,277</u> .	, filed on March 17, 2000
(d)U.S. Patent No.:		, issued
Patent to be obtained for said extension, conversion to 35	l invention by the abo USC 111(a) or subst	ry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ove application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, titute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby cover entered into which would con		ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ment;
facts and documents relating accessible to ASSIGNOR and and will promptly execute a affidavits required to apply for Patent and said equivalents t	to said invention and will testify as to the nd deliver to ASSIGN or, obtain, maintain, hereof which may be d and requested by the	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent d said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and a same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto NEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters e necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An e execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the nen officially known.
		ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2000	
23 day of October	, 2000	State Hust
day of	. 2000	ℓ

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. B01-030-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Mauro Ferrari

2. Derek Hansford

3. Tejal Ashwin Desai

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B01-030-1 entitled:

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

IMPLANTABLE ANALYTE SEN	SOR	
or which is found in		
(a)U.S. provisional applica	ation filed herewith and lis	isting the above named persons as inventors
(b)U.S. patent application	filed herewith and listing	the above named persons as inventors
(c) X_U.S. application serial 1	no. <u>09/528,277</u> , filed on <u>N</u>	March 17, 2000
(d)U.S. Patent No.:		, issued
Patent to be obtained for said invenextension, conversion to 35 USC	tion by the above applicated and the state of the state o	ing the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ation or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part eof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said ons for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants the entered into which would conflict v		agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
facts and documents relating to said accessible to ASSIGNOR and will a and will promptly execute and deli affidavits required to apply for, obt Patent and said equivalents thereof	d invention and said Lette testify as to the same in ar ver to ASSIGNEE or its tain, maintain, issue or en which may be necessary requested by the execution	oon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent ters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto is legal representative any and all papers, instruments or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters by or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. And on of this assignment to insert into this assignment the ally known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests t United States and any reissue or ext	he Commissioner of Pate tension thereof to the ASS	tents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the SIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2000	
day of	, 2000	
23 day of October	, 2000	Tejal Orsai
		•